LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

October 15, 2020 Meeting

CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION
Meetings of the Commission
Contested Cases

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION
Definitions

Tastings Held for Consumers

Special Event Compliance Procedure

Special Event Sale of Branded Merchandise, Point-of-Sale ...
ABC Store Spirituous Liguor Tastings

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

Total Suspended Particulates

Compliance with Emission Control Standards

Purpose

Particulates from Fuel Burning Indirect Heat Exchangers
Particulates from Wood Burning Indirect Heat Exchangers
Particulates from Hot Mix Asphalt Plants

Particulates from Chemical Fertilizer Manufacturing Plants
Particulates from Pulp and Paper Mills

Particulates from MICA or Feldspar Processing Plants
Particulates from Sand, Gravel, or Crushed Stone Operations

Particulates from Lightweight Aggregate Processes
Particulates from Wood Products Finishing Plants
Particulates from Portland Cement Plants
Particulates from Ferrous Jobbing Foundries
Particulates from Miscellaneous Industrial Processes
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions from Combustion Sources
Emissions from Plants Producing Sulfuric Acid
Control of Nitrogen Dioxide and Nitrogen Oxides
Control of Visible Emissions

New Source Performance Standards

Emissions from Spodumene Ore Roasting

Total Reduced Sulfur from Kraft Pulp Mills

Fluoride Emissions from Primary Aluminum Reduction Plants
Sources in Nonattainment Areas

Sources Contributing to an Ambient Violation

Stack Height

Flouride Emissions from Phosphate Fertilizer Industry
Excess Emissions Reporting and Malfunctions
Particulate Emissions from Electric Utility Boilers
Control of Mercury Emissions

14B NCAC
14B NCAC

14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC
14B NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

09
09

15C
15C
15C
15C
15C

02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D

.0303
.0304

1301
.1303
.1304
.1305
.1307

.0403
.0501
.0502
.0503
.0504
.0506
.0507
.0508
.0509
.0510
.0511
.0512
.0513
.0514
.0515
.0516
.0517
.0519
.0521
.0524
.0527
.0528
.0529
.0531
.0532
.0533
.0534
.0535
.0536
.0537



Control of Ethylene Oxide Emissions

Odor Control of Feed Ingredient Manufacturing Plants
Control of Emissions from Abrasive Blasting

Control of Particulate Emissions from Cotton Ginning Oper...
Best Available Retrofit Technology

Prevention of Significant Deterioration Requirements for ...
Control of Emissions from Log Fumigation

Delegation

Definitions

Applicability

Recordkeeping: Reporting: Monitoring

Circumvention

Compliance Schedules for Sources In Ozone Nonattainment a...

General Provisions on Test Methods and Procedures

Can Coating

Coil Coating
Metal Furniture Coatings

Surface Coating of Large Appliance Parts

Magnet Wire Coating

Petroleum Liguid Storage in Fixed Roof Tanks

Bulk Gasoline Plants

Bulk Gasoline Terminals

Gasoline Service Stations Stage 1

Solvent Metal Cleaning

Cutback Asphalt

Petroleum Liguid Storage in External Floating Roof Tanks
Factory Surface Coating of Flat Wood Paneling
Manufacture of Pneumatic Rubber Tires

Synthetic Organic Chemical and Polymer Manufacturing
Manufacture of Polyethylene: Polypropylene and Polystyrene

Petroleum Dry Cleaning

Manufacture of Synthesized Pharmaceutical Products
VOC Emissions from Transfer Operations

Storage of Miscellaneous Volatile Organic Compounds
RACT for Sources of Volatile Organic Compounds
Petition for Alternative Controls for RACT

Thread Bonding Manufacturing

Glass Christmas Ornament Manufacturing

Commercial Bakeries

Work Practices for Sources of Volatile Organic Compounds
Petition for Superior Alternative Controls

Offset Lithographic Printing and Letterpress Printing
Industrial Cleaning Solvents

Fiberglass Boat Manufacturing Materials
Miscellaneous Industrial Adhesives

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
02D

.0538
.0539
.0541
.0542
.0543
.0544
.0546
.0615
.0901
.0902
.0903
.0906
.0909
.0912
.0918
.0919
.0922
.0923
.0924
.0925
.0926
.0927
.0928
.0930
.0931
.0933
.0935
.0937
.0943
.0944
.0945
.0947
.0948
.0949
.0951
.0952
.0955
.0956
.0957
.0958
.0959
.0961
.0962
.0963
.0964



Flexible Package Printing

Paper, Film and Foil Coatings

Miscellaneous Metal and Plastic Parts Coatings
Automobile and Light Duty Truck Assembly Coatings

Toxic Air Pollutant Guidelines

Purpose and Applicability for Construction and Demolition...
Definitions for C&DLF Facilities

General Application Requirements and Processing for C&DLF...

General Requirements for C&DLF Facilities and Units
Application Requirements for C&DLF Facilities

Site Study for C&DLF Facilities

Facility Plan for C&DLFs

Geologic and Hydrogeologic Investigations for C&DLF Facil...
Engineering Plan for C&DLF Facilities

Construction Requirements for C&DLF Facilities
Construction Quality Assurance for C&DLF Facilities
Operation Plan and Requirements for C&DLF Facilities
Closure and Post-Closure Requirements for C&DLF Facilities
Monitoring Plans and Requirments for C&DLF Facilities

Assessment and Corrective Action Program for C&DLF Facili...

Existing C&DLF Units as of January 1, 2007

Purpose and Applicability

Definitions

General Application and Requirements and Processing
General Reguirements for MSWLF Facilities
Application Requirements for MSWLF Facilities

Site Study for MSWLF Facilities

Facility Plan

Engineering Plan

Construction Quality Assurance Plan

Location Restrictions for MSWLF Facility Siting
Geologic and Hydrogeologic Investigations for MSWLF Facil...

Construction Requirements for SMWLF Facilities

Operation Plan for MSWLF Facilities

Operational Requirements for MSWLF Facilities

Closure and Post-Closure Requirements for MSWLF Facilities

Closure and Post-Closure Plan

Applicability of Groundwater Monitoring Requirements
Groundwater Monitoring Systems

GroundWater Sampling and Analysis Requirements
Detection Monitoring Program

Assessment Monitoring Program

Assessment of Corrective Measures

Selection of Remedy

Implementation of the Corrective Action Program

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

02D
02D
02D
02D
02D
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B
13B

.0965
.0966
.0967
.0968
1104
.0531
.0532
.0533
.0534
.0535
.0536
.0537
.0538
.0539
.0540
.0541
.0542
.0543
.0544
.0545
.0547
.1601
.1602
.1603
.1604
1617
.1618
.1619
.1620
1621
1622
.1623
.1624
1625
.1626
1627
.1629
.1630
1631
.1632
.1633
.1634
.1635
.1636
.1637



Leachate Storage Requirements

LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMMISSION
Audit Contract

Audit Billings

Response to the Independent Auditor's Findings, Recommend...

FUNERAL SERVICE, BOARD OF
Work Reports and Checklists

NURSING, BOARD OF
Petitioning for Rulemaking
Petitions for Declaratory Rulings
Clinical Nurse Specialist Practice
Records and Reports

OPTICIANS, STATE BOARD OF

Regqistration Optical Place of Business and Optician in Ch...

Professional Responsibility; Continuing Education

STATE HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION
Purpose

Definitions

Uses of Volunteer Service and Child Involvement Leave
Leave Administration

Special Leave Provisions

15A NCAC

20 NCAC
20 NCAC
20 NCAC

21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC

25 NCAC
25 NCAC
25 NCAC
25 NCAC
25 NCAC

13B

34B

36
36
36
36

40
40

O1E
01E
O1E
01E
01E

.1680

.0502
.0505
.0508

.0110

.0121
.0122
.0228
.0323

.0202
.0206

.1601
.1602
.1604
.1605
.1607



