LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES October 15, 2020 Meeting

CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION		
Meetings of the Commission	14B NCAC 09	.0303
Contested Cases	14B NCAC 09	.0304
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION		
Definitions	14B NCAC 15C	.1301
Tastings Held for Consumers	14B NCAC 15C	.1303
Special Event Compliance Procedure	14B NCAC 15C	.1304
Special Event Sale of Branded Merchandise, Point-of-Sale	14B NCAC 15C	.1305
ABC Store Spirituous Liquor Tastings	14B NCAC 15C	.1307
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION		
Total Suspended Particulates	15A NCAC 02D	0403
Compliance with Emission Control Standards	15A NCAC 02D	
	15A NCAC 02D 15A NCAC 02D	
<u>Purpose</u> <u>Particulates from Fuel Burning Indirect Heat Exchangers</u>	15A NCAC 02D 15A NCAC 02D	
	15A NCAC 02D 15A NCAC 02D	
Particulates from Wood Burning Indirect Heat Exchangers Particulates from Hot Mix Asphalt Plants	15A NCAC 02D 15A NCAC 02D	
Particulates from Chemical Fertilizer Manufacturing Plants	15A NCAC 02D 15A NCAC 02D	
-	15A NCAC 02D 15A NCAC 02D	
Particulates from Pulp and Paper Mills	15A NCAC 02D 15A NCAC 02D	
Particulates from MICA or Feldspar Processing Plants	15A NCAC 02D 15A NCAC 02D	
Particulates from Sand, Gravel, or Crushed Stone Operations		
Particulates from Lightweight Aggregate Processes	15A NCAC 02D 15A NCAC 02D	
Particulates from Wood Products Finishing Plants		
Particulates from Portland Cement Plants	15A NCAC 02D	
Particulates from Ferrous Jobbing Foundries	15A NCAC 02D	
Particulates from Miscellaneous Industrial Processes	15A NCAC 02D	
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions from Combustion Sources	15A NCAC 02D	
Emissions from Plants Producing Sulfuric Acid	15A NCAC 02D	
Control of Nitrogen Dioxide and Nitrogen Oxides	15A NCAC 02D	
Control of Visible Emissions	15A NCAC 02D	
New Source Performance Standards	15A NCAC 02D	
Emissions from Spodumene Ore Roasting	15A NCAC 02D	
Total Reduced Sulfur from Kraft Pulp Mills	15A NCAC 02D	
Fluoride Emissions from Primary Aluminum Reduction Plants	15A NCAC 02D	
Sources in Nonattainment Areas	15A NCAC 02D	
Sources Contributing to an Ambient Violation	15A NCAC 02D	
Stack Height	15A NCAC 02D	
Flouride Emissions from Phosphate Fertilizer Industry	15A NCAC 02D	
Excess Emissions Reporting and Malfunctions	15A NCAC 02D	
Particulate Emissions from Electric Utility Boilers	15A NCAC 02D	
Control of Mercury Emissions	15A NCAC 02D	.0537

Control of Ethylene Oxide Emissions	15A NCAC 02D .0538
Odor Control of Feed Ingredient Manufacturing Plants	15A NCAC 02D .0539
Control of Emissions from Abrasive Blasting	15A NCAC 02D .0541
Control of Particulate Emissions from Cotton Ginning Oper	15A NCAC 02D .0542
Best Available Retrofit Technology	15A NCAC 02D .0543
Prevention of Significant Deterioration Requirements for	15A NCAC 02D .0544
Control of Emissions from Log Fumigation	15A NCAC 02D .0546
Delegation	15A NCAC 02D .0615
Definitions	15A NCAC 02D .0901
Applicability	15A NCAC 02D .0902
Recordkeeping: Reporting: Monitoring	15A NCAC 02D .0903
Circumvention	15A NCAC 02D .0906
Compliance Schedules for Sources In Ozone Nonattainment a	15A NCAC 02D .0909
General Provisions on Test Methods and Procedures	15A NCAC 02D .0912
Can Coating	15A NCAC 02D .0918
Coil Coating	15A NCAC 02D .0919
Metal Furniture Coatings	15A NCAC 02D .0922
Surface Coating of Large Appliance Parts	15A NCAC 02D .0923
Magnet Wire Coating	15A NCAC 02D .0924
Petroleum Liquid Storage in Fixed Roof Tanks	15A NCAC 02D .0925
Bulk Gasoline Plants	15A NCAC 02D .0926
Bulk Gasoline Terminals	15A NCAC 02D .0927
Gasoline Service Stations Stage 1	15A NCAC 02D .0928
Solvent Metal Cleaning	15A NCAC 02D .0930
Cutback Asphalt	15A NCAC 02D .0931
Petroleum Liquid Storage in External Floating Roof Tanks	15A NCAC 02D .0933
Factory Surface Coating of Flat Wood Paneling	15A NCAC 02D .0935
Manufacture of Pneumatic Rubber Tires	15A NCAC 02D .0937
Synthetic Organic Chemical and Polymer Manufacturing	15A NCAC 02D .0943
Manufacture of Polyethylene: Polypropylene and Polystyrene	15A NCAC 02D .0944
Petroleum Dry Cleaning	15A NCAC 02D .0945
Manufacture of Synthesized Pharmaceutical Products	15A NCAC 02D .0947
VOC Emissions from Transfer Operations	15A NCAC 02D .0948
Storage of Miscellaneous Volatile Organic Compounds	15A NCAC 02D .0949
RACT for Sources of Volatile Organic Compounds	15A NCAC 02D .0951
Petition for Alternative Controls for RACT	15A NCAC 02D .0952
Thread Bonding Manufacturing	15A NCAC 02D .0955
Glass Christmas Ornament Manufacturing	15A NCAC 02D .0956
Commercial Bakeries	15A NCAC 02D .0957
Work Practices for Sources of Volatile Organic Compounds	15A NCAC 02D .0958
Petition for Superior Alternative Controls	15A NCAC 02D .0959
Offset Lithographic Printing and Letterpress Printing	15A NCAC 02D .0961
Industrial Cleaning Solvents	15A NCAC 02D .0962
Fiberglass Boat Manufacturing Materials	15A NCAC 02D .0963
Miscellaneous Industrial Adhesives	15A NCAC 02D .0964

Flexible Package Printing	15A NCAC 02D .0965
Paper, Film and Foil Coatings	15A NCAC 02D .0966
Miscellaneous Metal and Plastic Parts Coatings	15A NCAC 02D .0967
Automobile and Light Duty Truck Assembly Coatings	15A NCAC 02D .0968
Toxic Air Pollutant Guidelines	15A NCAC 02D .1104
Purpose and Applicability for Construction and Demolition	15A NCAC 13B .0531
Definitions for C&DLF Facilities	15A NCAC 13B .0532
General Application Requirements and Processing for C&DLF	15A NCAC 13B .0533
General Requirements for C&DLF Facilities and Units	15A NCAC 13B .0534
Application Requirements for C&DLF Facilities	15A NCAC 13B .0535
Site Study for C&DLF Facilities	15A NCAC 13B .0536
Facility Plan for C&DLFs	15A NCAC 13B .0537
Geologic and Hydrogeologic Investigations for C&DLF Facil	15A NCAC 13B .0538
Engineering Plan for C&DLF Facilities	15A NCAC 13B .0539
Construction Requirements for C&DLF Facilities	15A NCAC 13B .0540
Construction Quality Assurance for C&DLF Facilities	15A NCAC 13B .0541
Operation Plan and Requirements for C&DLF Facilities	15A NCAC 13B .0542
Closure and Post-Closure Requirements for C&DLF Facilities	15A NCAC 13B .0543
Monitoring Plans and Requirments for C&DLF Facilities	15A NCAC 13B .0544
Assessment and Corrective Action Program for C&DLF Facili	15A NCAC 13B .0545
Existing C&DLF Units as of January 1, 2007	15A NCAC 13B .0547
Purpose and Applicability	15A NCAC 13B .1601
Definitions	15A NCAC 13B .1602
General Application and Requirements and Processing	15A NCAC 13B .1603
General Requirements for MSWLF Facilities	15A NCAC 13B .1604
Application Requirements for MSWLF Facilities	15A NCAC 13B .1617
Site Study for MSWLF Facilities	15A NCAC 13B .1618
Facility Plan	15A NCAC 13B .1619
Engineering Plan	15A NCAC 13B .1620
Construction Quality Assurance Plan	15A NCAC 13B .1621
Location Restrictions for MSWLF Facility Siting	15A NCAC 13B .1622
Geologic and Hydrogeologic Investigations for MSWLF Facil	15A NCAC 13B .1623
Construction Requirements for SMWLF Facilities	15A NCAC 13B .1624
Operation Plan for MSWLF Facilities	15A NCAC 13B .1625
Operational Requirements for MSWLF Facilities	15A NCAC 13B .1626
Closure and Post-Closure Requirements for MSWLF Facilities	15A NCAC 13B .1627
Closure and Post-Closure Plan	15A NCAC 13B .1629
Applicability of Groundwater Monitoring Requirements	15A NCAC 13B .1630
Groundwater Monitoring Systems	15A NCAC 13B .1631
GroundWater Sampling and Analysis Requirements	15A NCAC 13B .1632
Detection Monitoring Program	15A NCAC 13B .1633
Assessment Monitoring Program	15A NCAC 13B .1634
Assessment of Corrective Measures	15A NCAC 13B .1635
Selection of Remedy	15A NCAC 13B .1636
Implementation of the Corrective Action Program	15A NCAC 13B .1637

Leachate Storage Requirements	15A NCAC	13B	.1680
LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMMISSION			
Audit Contract	20 NCAC	03	.0502
Audit Billings	20 NCAC	03	.0505
Response to the Independent Auditor's Findings, Recommend	20 NCAC	03	.0508
FUNERAL SERVICE, BOARD OF			
Work Reports and Checklists	21 NCAC	34B	.0110
NURSING, BOARD OF			
Petitioning for Rulemaking	21 NCAC	36	.0121
Petitions for Declaratory Rulings	21 NCAC	36	.0122
Clinical Nurse Specialist Practice	21 NCAC	36	.0228
Records and Reports	21 NCAC	36	.0323
OPTICIANS, STATE BOARD OF			
Registration Optical Place of Business and Optician in Ch	21 NCAC	40	.0202
Professional Responsibility; Continuing Education	21 NCAC	40	.0206
STATE HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION			
Purpose	25 NCAC	01E	.1601
Definitions	25 NCAC	01E	.1602
Uses of Volunteer Service and Child Involvement Leave	25 NCAC	01E	.1604
Leave Administration	25 NCAC	01E	.1605
Special Leave Provisions	25 NCAC	01E	.1607